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	PRESS RELEASE


Summer touristic season in South Bohemia and CTIA inspections
(České Budějovice, August 5, 2015) The summer touristic season is a period when CTIA inspectors are busy also at the weekends. South Bohemia are attractive for tourists and when the weather is good there is no wonder that CTIA inspectors joined the crowds and visited the music festival Prázdniny v Telči. They carried out 4 inspections and detected flaws concerning all vendors. They inspected 4 vendors at Benátská noc, too, and detected flaws in 2 cases. On Sunday inspections continued at Porcinkule where only 1 of 4 workplaces met the requirements. CTIA inspectors aimed at the level of sale of goods. Less serious flaws resulted in on-the-spot fines amounting to 15,000 CZK during the weekend. Inspections will continue. 
From August 1 to August 2, 2015, an inspection action was carried out that focused on sale of goods and provision of services at events visited by a number of visitors. Inspectors checked compliance with the Act on Consumer Protection and other related legal regulations in the surveillance scope of the Czech Trade Inspection Authority. 
On Saturday, inspections within the music festival Prázdniny v Telči were carried out in total at 4 workplaces. Three on-the-spot fines were imposed for breaches of provision of section 3, par. 1 of the Act on Consumer Protection. One amounted to 4,000 CZK and 2 fines amounted to 2,000 CZK each. One fine will be imposed within administrative proceedings due to violation of section 16 of the Act on Consumer Protection – failure to issue a bill of purchase or missing requirements on a bill of purchase issued based on consumer’s request.
The other Saturday inspection was carried out at another festival Benátská noc which is a traditional event at which extraordinary floats compete at the river Malše. Two on-the-spot fines amounting to 1,000 CZK were imposed. One of them related to the use of scales without certification and the other concerned failure to provide declared amount of an offered drink. Two inspections at stalls with candies and refreshments was without defects. 
On Sunday, inspectors visited the fun fair Porcinkule in Jindřichův Hradec where the number of rides is among the highest in South Bohemia. 

In total 4 inspections were carried out, including three in which flaws were detected. On-the-spot fine amounting to 2,000 CZK was imposed for the use of scales without valid certification. Inspectors imposed a fine amounting to 3,000 CZK for failure to provide declared amount of drink at another workplace. In one case, launch of administrative proceedings pursuant to section 12 of the Act No. 634/1992 Coll. on Consumer Protection (missing information about prices of products or services) was suggested.
In 7 cases, on-the-spot fines amounting to 15,000 CZK were imposed for detected violations of the Act on Consumer Protection and other generally binding legal regulations.
As in previous years, this inspection action was preventively focused on sale of goods and provision of services in the summer touristic season. Its results proved that consumers’ rights are still being damaged and law is being breached and so these inspections will continue in South Bohemia. 

